SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP MNAME SovmaConsT  # D UNADJUDICATED AREA ? G#& Dy £

RecerpT # 75962 S W R NUMBER _ 909

CHECK ENCLOSURES __ Duf PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY A

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER __ DuF ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS J

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION JE‘%
3.3.94.

FORM REVIEW TALRD T Newnousd-

blanks filled in

signed AMBOLUT 1RRAEATLAG  SWewm oW
date received stamped MoAp [MoT Poeans -~ OB
MAP REVIEW DSAND AN SsuAD NOT
(.~ source and trib RER
diversion point location WA par N e
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«~ scale ' 1
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March 3, 1994

HOWARD J] NEWHOUSE
PO BOX 360
WEDDERBURN OR 97491

RE: SWR-509

Dear Mr Newhouse,

g

WATER

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of LOWELL J KREUTZER - OLIVE KREUTZER you returned with corrections
and completions. I have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

N S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAS\SWR-0509.005

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



]

WATER
RESOURCES
December 21, 1993 DEPARTMENT

LOWELL J KREUTZER, Trustee
PO BOX 292
LANGLOIS OR 97450

RE: SWR-509

Dear Mr Kreutzer,

I am in the process of reviewing the maps submitted in support of pre-1909 vested water right
claims. There may have been some misunderstanding about the required map during the last
few months before the December 31, 1992 deadline. As the deadline approached, it was
apparent the Water Right Examiners (WRE) would not be able to survey and prepare the
required map and site report. We allowed claimants to submit most any kind of map to meet
the deadline. We tried to insure claimants understood that the survey, map and site report would
be required as soon as the WRE had time to make the field survey and complete the map and
report.

The reason I am writing today is about your map. The map submitted does not meet the
statutory requirements. I need to know when I might receive the required map from you. I
cannot complete my review of your claim without the required map.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.
Sincerely,

Sl

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWA\S\CAS\SWR-0509.004

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
June 22, 1993 DEPARTMENT

HOWARD NEWHOUSE
PO BOX 360
WEDDERBURN OR 97491

RE: Surface Water Registration Map

Dear MR NEWHOUSE,

LOWELL KREUTZER, TRUSTEE has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department
(WRD) that you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface
Water Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map
preparation and submission to the WRD.

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-509.
Sincerely,

NFO SO

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

TAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-0505.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



~ " Oregon

Apl’ﬂ 20, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OLIVE C KREUTZER, REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
BOX 292
LANGLOIS OR 97450

Dear OLIVE C KREUTZER,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of OLIVE
C KREUTZER, REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST has been received by our office. The fees
in the amount of $200.00 have been received and our receipt #95962 is enclosed. Your
registration statement has been numbered SWR-509.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this
letter you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to
prepare your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must
identify the name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will
contact the CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

In the remarks section of your claim form you have listed "Certified Water Mape Also proof
of water use". Neither of these items arrived here with your claim.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
Dwight French

Adjudication Section

Enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON °

V'  "ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
RECEIPT # 9 5 9 B 2 335051221;;@:“0;2:\00 NE
- 378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: { ‘ ‘ ' PPLICATION
BY: PERMIT
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842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
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Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-Fite, Buff Copy-Fiscal




Teri Hranac

From: Teri Hranac [Teri.K.Hranac@wrd.state.or.us]

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2006 6:02 AM

To: ‘candycanefarms@aol.com'

Subject: Surface Water Registrations - Pre-1909 Water Rights

Good Morning, Mr. Kreutzer:

Thank you for your recent request for copies of the surface water registration statement in the name of Lloyd
Charles Kreutzer on Willow Creek in Curry County, Oregon.

| note that there were two surface water registrations statements (SWR 508 & 509) for the "Kreutzer" name in
Curry County.

The first registration statement, SWR 508, in the name of Lloyd C. Kreutzer was for stockwater use located in
portions of Sections 2, 3, 11, and 12, of T31S, R15W. It appears that this property has been purchased by
Stonecypher Ranch.

The second registration statement , SWR 509, in the name of Lowell Joseph Kreutzer, successor trustee of
the Olive C. Kreutzer Revocable Living Trust was for stockwater use in portions of Sections 9, 10, 15, and 16,
of T31S, R15W.,

We would be happy to provide you copies of all of the information contained in the files upon payment of the
appropriate fees. | have calculated the fees for SWR 509 to be $10.50 ($2/first page, and $.50/page
thereafter). Please mail your check to Oregon Water Resources Department. 725 Summer Street NE, Salem,
OR 97301. Please note that your check is for payment of copy fees for SWR 509.

If you wish me to calculate the fees for SWR 508, please let me know. | didn't do so as it appears that the
property had been sold.

Please let me know if we can be of further assistance.

Teri Hranac

Adjudications Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-0826 FAX: (503) 986-0901
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Teri Hranac

From: Dwight French [Dwight W.FRENCH@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent:  Monday, May 22, 2006 11:51 AM

To: Teri.K.Hranac@wrd.state.or.us

Subject: FW: Water Rights pre 1909

Please see if we have a SWR from this person. Then provide an estimate of the file copy to the requestor. If they
pay for copies in advance we'll send them what they are looking for (if we have it).

Let me know if there are any problems.
Thanks,
Dwight

From: Ken Smith [mailto:Kenneth.L.SMITH@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Monday, May 22, 2006 9:35 AM

To: customerservice@wrd.state.or.us

Cc: webmaster@wrd.state.or.us; Candycanefarms@aol.com
Subject: FW: Water Rights pre 1909

-—>

| am forwarding your request to our customer service group. They should be abie to help you.

-Ken

From: Candycanefarms@aol.com [mailto:Candycanefarms@aol.com]
Sent: Saturday, May 20, 2006 1:01 AM

To: webmaster@wrd.state.or.us

Subject: Water Rights pre 1909

Can you provide a copy of the pre 1909 water rights issued to Lloyd Charles Kreutzer on Willow Creek in Curry
County, Oregon T31S R15W S16. We checked the website atwww.wrd.state.or.us but were unable to locate any
info.

Please email info to Tom Kreutzer. Our email address is candycanefarms@aol.com
or mail it to 1299 Indiana Avenue S.E., Bandon, Oregon 97411.

Any assistance would be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely, Tom L. Kreutzer 541-347-9819

5/22/2006



Teri Hranac

From: Teri Hranac [Teri.K.Hranac@wrd.state.or.us]

Sent: Tuesday, May 23, 2006 6:02 AM

To: ‘candycanefarms@aol.com'

Subject: Surface Water Registrations - Pre-1909 Water Rights

Good Morning, Mr. Kreutzer:

Thank you for your recent request for copies of the surface water registration statement in the name of Lloyd
Charles Kreutzer on Willow Creek in Curry County, Oregon.

| note that there were two surface water registrations statements (SWR 508 & 509) for the "Kreutzer" name in
Curry County.

The first registration statement, SWR 508, in the name of Lloyd C. Kreutzer was for stockwater use located in
portions of Sections 2, 3, 11, and 12, of T31S, R15W. It appears that this property has been purchased by
Stonecypher Ranch.

The second registration statement , SWR 509, in the name of Lowell Joseph Kreutzer, successor trustee of
the Olive C. Kreutzer Revocable Living Trust was for stockwater use in portions of Sections 9, 10, 15, and 16,
of T31S, R156W.

We would be happy to provide you copies of all of the information contained in the files upon payment of the
appropriate fees. | have calculated the fees for SWR 509 to be $10.50 ($2/first page, and $.50/page
thereafter). Please mail your check to Oregon Water Resources Department. 725 Summer Street NE, Salem,
OR 97301. Please note that your check is for payment of copy fees for SWR 509.

If you wish me to calculate the fees for SWR 508, please let me know. | didn't do so as it appears that the
property had been sold.

Please let me know if we can be of further assistance.

Teri Hranac

Adjudications Specialist

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

(503) 986-0826 FAX: (503) 986-0901 .
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Teri Hranac

From: Dwight French [Dwight. W.FRENCH@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent:  Monday, May 22, 2006 11:51 AM

To: Teri.K.Hranac@wrd.state.or.us

Subject: FW: Water Rights pre 1909

Please see if we have a SWR from this person. Then provide an estimate of the file copy to the requestor. If they
pay for copies in advance we'll send them what they are looking for (if we have it).

Let me know if there are any problems.
Thanks,
Dwight

From: Ken Smith [mailto:Kenneth.L.SMITH@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Monday, May 22, 2006 9:35 AM

To: customerservice@wrd.state.or.us

Cc: webmaster@wrd.state.or.us; Candycanefarms@aol.com
Subject: FW: Water Rights pre 1909

-—>

| am forwarding your request to our customer service group. They should be able to help you.

-Ken

From: Candycanefarms@aol.com [mailto:Candycanefarms@aol.com]
Sent: Saturday, May 20, 2006 1:01 AM

To: webmaster@wrd.state.or.us

Subject: Water Rights pre 1909

Can you provide a copy of the pre 1909 water rights issued to Lloyd Charles Kreutzer on Willow Creek in Curry
County, Oregon T31S R15W S16. We checked the website atwww.wrd.state.or.us but were unable to locate any
info.

Please email info to Tom Kreutzer. Our email address is candycanefarms@aol.com
or mail it to 1299 Indiana Avenue S.E., Bandon, Oregon 97411.

Any assistance would be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely, Tom L. Kreutzer 541-347-9819

5/22/2006
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SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

1. Name of Registrant:_

Mailing Address: _/z ‘ L 7745 _
Telephone No: _$¢8~ 224"/

2. Source of water: Crcel
Tributary to: e

3. Purpose(s) for which water is usedz_Mf

(Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydro_electrlc power, Industrial, Etc.)
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated:

4. Priority Date
a) Date of first use: 92 Z

b) Date water use development first initiated: 7R
c) Name of party who initiated development: .
5. Amount of water claimed: , /5 ¢ R< ,in CFSor GPM
(Water put to beneficial use)

6. Location of place of use:

(o bzl Tsz.45, 16 Sections, Township 2/ N/S,Range/$ E/W.

Sections, Township N/S, Range E/W.
(Attach additional pages if necessary)

7. Usual period of use: /__/ to %‘L /|_LE

mortth  day month day




8. Remarks:

co

9. Total fees submitted with claim: & 20,

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant.
STATE OF OREGON )

: 88
County of @ ool )

, having been duly sworn,
depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein

g

Signed and attested before me this ﬁ/ 'd! day of )A./(_bv;;i/ééc/, 19 7 »—
I/

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Oregon
My commission expires: ___7~// - 72

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP PREPARED BY A
CERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER (CWRE).

Certified Water Right Examiner

Name:

Address:

Telephone:




MAR = 21994

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

Lowell Joseph Kreutzer, successor trustee of the
Olive C, Kreutzer Revocable Living Trust,
1. Name of Registrant:

Mailing Address: __P.0. Box 292 Langlois, Ore., 97,50
Telephone No: oG-t

Willow Creek
2. Source of water:

Tributary to: Floras Creek

. ) stockwater
3. Purpose(s) for which water is used:

(Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydroelectric power, Industrial, Etc.)
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: NZA

4. Priority Date 1908
a) Date of first use:
b) Date water use development first initiated: 1908
¢) Name of party who initiated development; __J+J+ Kreutzer
0.01 CFS
5. Amount of water claimed: , in CFS or GPM
(Water put to beneficial use)

6. Logation of place of use: in Segs’ 9,10,15 a.ndB

S 15W
Sections, Township 1 N/S, Range E/W.

Sections, Township N/S, Range E/W.
(Attach additional pages if necessary)

7. Usual period of use: _Jan, 7 1 to Dec, /__31
month  day month day




8. Remarks: Kreutzers pasture on an average 300 sheep,
300 lembs, 50 cattle,

9. Total fees submitted with claim: $200

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant.

-STATE OF OREGON )

Curry : 88
County of ) )

L Lowedd J. KrewTzer having been duly sworn,

depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein

are true and correct.

e Drr ol

e

Signature of Claimant

Signed and attested before me this__ 2 & day of QWM 19 724

s Aﬁg&g‘isﬁ% 0D NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Oregon

4 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My commission expires: Oct 5.1 9 77
3 L4
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 0CT. 5. 1397

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP PREPARED BY A
~ GERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER (CWRE).

Certified Water Right Examiner

Name: H,J, Newhouse CWRE#:_ g8

Address:P'O' Box 360, Wedderburn, Ore., 97491
(503) 247-6923

Telephone:
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The rroparallon of this mar was for lhe purpose of
h

ideniltying the localion of the proposed waler right and

has no intent to provide demensions or locallon of
properiy lines,

NOTE:

Stock Watering trom 880" ¢ North and 660" ¢ West of the

Southeast corner ot Section 9 to |900° ¢ South and

2640’ t East of the Northwest corner of Section I5.

All acreages are intended to extend to the right bank of

Willow Creek. Lol gk § "‘*}! ¥y
Y b e B B L

MAR - 2 qG.

PRE 1909
WATER FILING APPLICATION " "

in the name of
LOWELL JOSEPH KREUTZER
successor trustee of the

OLIVE C. KREUTZER

Revocable Living Trust
| _ocated in Section 9,I0,I5 & |6,
T3S RISW WM,
Curry County, Oregon

Scale (" = 1320’ February, 1994

H.J. Newhouse - Land Surveying
P.0O. Box 360

Wedderburn, Oregon 9749\
(503) 247-692

C.WRE. #095

Lowell Kreutzer
P.0. Box 292
Langlols, Oregon 97450

&7—:'-;!()\\=' 3. Newhouse o
% No. 19, 1987
ZE OF QRES
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H.J. NEWHOUSE

LAND SURVEYOR ¢ OR 402 ¢ CA 3605

Feb. 16, 199 POST OFFICE BOX 360
WEDDERBURN, OREGON 97491
TELEPHONE (503) 247-6923

Ry SRS

MAI
Mr, Lowell Kreutzer . o
P.0. Box 292 %MIL&NLhﬂqunﬁmdl
Langlois, Ore, 97450 SALEM, OREG(

Enclosed find Pre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim. Please
sign form before a Notary Public and send all the documents
to Oregon Water Resources Dept.

3850 Portland Rd. NE

Salem, Ore. 97310
I understand the fact that you have already paid the fee,
I have copies of the above which I will send under separate

cOovVers,
; nﬁ%

CERTIFIED WATERS RIGHTS EXAMINER, ORE. NO. 85
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CURRY COUNTY TITLE JAN 15 15393
Title Number: 58078§ o
Page 4 WATER RESOURUL LEF]

SALEM, OREGON
EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL I:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter ((SE4%) of the Southeast
Quarter (SE4%) of Section Nine (9), Township Thirty-one (31) South,
Range Fifteen (15) West, Willamette Meridian, lying South of a line
53 1/3 rods North of the South line of said Section Nine (9), Curry
County, Oregon.

ALSO The Northeast Quarter (NE%) of the Northeast Quarter (NE%) of
Section Sixteen (16), Township Thirty-one (31) South, Range Fifteen
(15) West of the Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon.

EXCEPT that portion conveyed by Parcel II of instrument recorded
January 3, 1962 in DV: 63, Page 499-500.

PARCEL II:

That certain parcel of land lying in Section Fifteen (15), Township
Thirty-one (31) South, Range Fifteen (15) West, Willamette
Meridian, Curry County, Oregon, more particularly described as
follows:

The Northwest Quarter (NW%) (except that parcel in the Northeast
Quarter (NE4%) of the Northwest Quarter (NW%) conveyed to Ralph H.
Shaw by deed in Volume 43, Page 705)

ALSO in said Section, part of Block Thirteen (13) of Plat of
"Cleveland" being the West 135 feet thereof, which lies South of
the center of Willow Creek:

ALSO EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING:

Beginning at the West Quarter Corner of said Section Fifteen (15);
thence North on Section line 1320 feet;
thence East 330 feet;
thence South 660 feet;
thence East 660 feet;
thence South 660 feet to South line of Northwest Quarter;
thence West on said line 990 feet to point of beginning

ALSQO excepting any portion lying within the boundaries of the
County Road.

(legal continued next page)
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CURRY COUNTY TITLE

Title Number: 58079 ‘NAYEHR&SJU@{;&gak%
Page 5 ' SALEM, DREGON
PARCEL III:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SWk%) of the Southwest
Quarter (SW4%) of Section Ten (10), Township Thirty-one (31) South,
Range Fifteen (15) West, Willamette Meridian, lying South of a line
53 1/3 rods North of the South line of said Section Ten (10), Curry
County, Oregon,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion within the parcels of 1land
described 1in the deed to Langlois Cemetery Maintenance District
Recorded July 13, 1961 in Book of Deed Volume 62, Page 50, and
further EXCEPTING any portion lying within the boundaries of the
County Road.

Map No. 31-15-15, Tax Lot 600 (131827)
Map No. 37-15, Tax Lot 1200 (31694)

Map No. 31-15-10, Tax Lot 2300 (110660)
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CHECK BASIN MAP

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

Duf NaME SeoaCoast # | | UNADJUDICATED AREA ? 8% Dy £

RECEIPT £ 95762 S W R NUMBER _ 909
CHECK ENCLOSURES __ Duf PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 2wt
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER __ OWE ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS ’
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION /7 Vi

FORM REVIEW 5:3-a4 TALERD T Nawvouss -

blanks filled in

l

T
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March 3, 1994 DEPARTMENT

HOWARD J NEWHOUSE
PO BOX 360
WEDDERBURN OR 97491

RE: SWR-509

Dear Mr Newhouse,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of LOWELL J KREUTZER - OLIVE KREUTZER you returned with corrections
and completions. [ have added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWASNCASASWR-0509.005

3850 Portland Rd NFE
GSalem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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December 21, 1993 DEPARTMENT

LOWELL J KREUTZER, Trustee
PO BOX 292
LANGLOIS OR 97450

RE: SWR-509

Dear Mr Kreutzer,

I am in the process of reviewing the maps submitted in support of pre-1909 vested water right
claims. There may have been some misunderstanding about the required map during the last
few months before the December 31, 1992 deadline. As the deadline approached, it was
apparent the Water Right Examiners (WRE) would not be able to survey and prepare the
required map and site report. We allowed claimants to submit most any kind of map to meet
the deadline. We tried to insure claimants understood that the survey, map and site report would
be required as soon as the WRE had time to make the field survey and complete the map and
report.

The reason I am writing today is about your map. The map submitted does not meet the
statutory requirements. [ need to know when I might receive the required map from you. I
cannot complete my review of your claim without the required map.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.
Sincerely,

Mol

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

TAWAS\CAS\SWR-0509.004

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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RESOURCES
June 22, 1993 DEPARTMENT

HOWARD NEWHOUSE
PO BOX 360
WEDDERBURN OR 97491

RE: Surface Water Registration Map

Dear MR NEWHOUSE,

LOWELL KREUTZER, TRUSTEE has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department
(WRD) that you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface
Water Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map
preparation and submission to the WRD.

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-509.
Sincerely,

o b

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\S\SWR-0509.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



Oregon

April 20, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OLIVE C KREUTZER, REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
BOX 292
LANGLOIS OR 97450

Dear OLIVE C KREUTZER,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of OLIVE
C KREUTZER, REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST has been received by our office. The fees
in the amount of $200.00 have been received and our receipt #95962 is enclosed. Your
registration statement has been numbered SWR-509.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this
letter you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to
prepare your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must
identify the name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will
contact the CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

In the remarks section of your claim form you have listed "Certified Water Mape Also proof
of water use". Neither of these items arrived here with your claim.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
Dwight French

Adjudication Section

Enclosure

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
V “ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 9 5 9 6 2 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM,'O
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)
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MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001 COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.108  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003 = GROUND WATER $ 842.004 §
842.005  TRANSFER § 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023
| 842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S = PERMIT 842.024 $
106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE s CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #.

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

[07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY. | LIC NUMBER
842.011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
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H.J. NEWHOUSE

LAND SURVEYOR ¢ OR 402 » CA 3605

POST OFFICE BOX 360
WEDDERBURN, OREGON 97491
TELEPHONE (503) 247-6923

Feb, 16, 199

MAR - v
eutze 7
%Té.Lg§;1%9§r b T WATERRESOUSQESDEPT
Langlois, Ore. 974,50 SALEM  OREGON

Enclosed find Pre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim. Please
sign form before a Notary Public and send all the documents
to Oregon Water Resources Dept.

3850 Portland Rd. NE

Salem, Ore. 97310
I understand the fact that you have already paid the fee,
I have copies of the above which I will send under separate

cover,
Sii;;;;;? jours,

CERTIFIED WATERS RIGHTS EXAMINER, ORE. NO. 95
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CURRY COUNTY TITLE JAN 05 1993
Title Number: 58079
Page 4 WATER RESUURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
EXHIBIT "A"
PARCEL I:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter ((SE%) of the Southeast
Quarter (SE%) of Section Nine (9), Township Thirty-one (31) South,
Range Fifteen (15) West, Willamette Meridian, lying South of a line
53 1/3 rods North of the South line of said Section Nine (9), Curry
County, Oregon.

ALSO The Northeast Quarter (NE4%) of the Northeast Quarter (NE%) of
Section Sixteen (16), Township Thirty-one (31) South, Range Fifteen
(15) West of the Willamette Meridian, Curry County, Oregon.

EXCEPT that portion conveyed by Parcel II of instrument recorded
January 3, 1962 in DV: 63, Page 499-500.

PARCEL II:

That certain parcel of land lying in Section Fifteen (15), Township
Thirty-one (31) South, Range Fifteen (15) West, Willamette
Meridian, Curry County, Oregon, more particularly described as
follows:

The Northwest Quarter (NW%) (except that parcel in the Northeast
Quarter (NE%) of the Northwest Quarter (NW4%) conveyed to Ralph H.
Shaw by deed in Volume 43, Page 705)

ALSO in said Section, part of Block Thirteen (13) of Plat of
"Cleveland" being the West 135 feet thereof, which lies South of
the center of Willow Creek:

ALSO EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING:

Beginning at the West Quarter Corner of said Section Fifteen (15);
thence North on Section line 1320 feet;
thence East 330 feet;
thence South 660 feet;
thence East 660 feet;
thence South 660 feet to South line of Northwest Quarter;
thence West on said line 990 feet to point of beginning

ALSO excepting any portion 1lying within the boundaries of the
County Road.

(legal continued next page)
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JAN 051533
CURRY COUNTY TITLE

Title Number: 58079 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Page 5 SALEM, OREGON
PARCEL III:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW%) of the Southwest
Quarter (SW4%) of Section Ten (10), Township Thirty-one (31) South,
Range Fifteen (15) West, Willamette Meridian, lying South of a line
53 1/3 rods North of the South line of said Section Ten (10), Curry
County, Oregon,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion within the parcels of land
described in the deed to Langlois Cemetery Maintenance District
Recorded July 13, 1961 in Book of Deed Volume 62, Page 50, and

further EXCEPTING any portion lying within the boundaries of the
County Road.

Map No. 31-15-15, Tax Lot 600 (131827)
Map No. 37-15, Tax Lot 1200 (31694)

Map No. 31-15-10, Tax Lot 2300 (110660)
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